
 

 

  

 

14th May 2018  

Quiz Night 

Thank you to everyone that came to the quiz night on Friday. It was a resounding success and 

really good fun! Big thanks to Sophie and Vicky for being quiz masters, and the Friends of Hillcroft 

for organising the evening. We are delighted to announce that the profit from the event was 

£420.00 which is really amazing! Friends of Hillcroft hope to hold another Quiz Night in the 

Autumn Term. 

 

Ladyland Farm  

The children in Reception had a lovely day for their visit to Ladyland Farm last Tuesday. Ladyland 

Farm is a local historic, family run, working farm that specialises in educational visits. The children 

thoroughly enjoyed their trip which enriched their current topic ’Why are carrots orange’.  

 

                                     
 

Birdbox News  

Our blue tits have been busy laying, we hope they will start sitting on the eggs very soon. If you 

would like to follow their progress, please go to www.seenature.org.uk click on ‘live stream’ and 

look for the Hillcroft logo. All the schools that have a green dot are streaming live. 

If you are interested, look at Whyteleafe School, their nest is slightly further along and you can 

watch the chicks in the nest. The parent birds are in and out feeding them constantly. 

 

NSPCC warning over popular game Fortnite 

The NSPCC have launched new advice for parents amid concerns over a game function that 

automatically allows users to speak to other players through voice and text chat functions.  This 

means that children may be open to being contacted by strangers.   

 

According to research conducted by the NSPCC, 25% of children had already been contacted 

online by a stranger.  They have advised parents to turn off the voice chat system in the game 

to ensure children avoid inappropriate contact. 

 

For more information please click on the link below:   

https://www.bbc.co.uk/news/amp/technology-43988210          

 

Warmer Weather 

Now the weather is getting warmer and sunnier please can you ensure that all children have 

water bottles and sun hats in school and they have suncream  applied.  

 

Please also ensure children have their PE kit in school each day.      

 

                                                                                                      

http://www.seenature.org.uk/
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Dates for your Diary 

 
Monday 14th May SATs Week KS2 

Wednesday 16th May Perform Workshop for KS1 and EYFS 

Monday 21st May SATs Week KS1 

Dorking Halls Music Festival 

Tuesday 22nd May Parent E-Safety Workshop at Whyteleafe School 

Friday 25th May Break up for half term 

Monday 4th June Back to school 

Wednesday 13th June Parents Meeting for parents of children starting school in 

September 

Friday 15th June Mufti Day 

Saturday 16th June Summer Fair 

Friday 29th June INSET Day 

Tuesday 3rd July De Stafford Induction Day for Year 6 

Wednesday 4th July De Stafford Induction Day for Year 6 

Friday 20th July Last day of term 

 

                

 

 

 School Terms and Holiday Dates 

2018 – 2019 

 

Autumn Term 2018 
INSET Day:                                     Monday 3rd September  

INSET Day:                                     Tuesday 4th September 

Term Starts: Children Return       Wednesday 5th September 

Half Term:                                      Monday 22nd October – Friday 26th October 

INSET Day:                                      Friday 23rd November 

Term Ends:                                     Wednesday 19th December      

 

Spring Term 2019 
Term Starts: Children Return       Monday 7th January  

Half Term:                                      Monday 18th February – Friday 22nd February 

Term Ends:                                     Friday 5th April 

 

Summer Term 2019 
Term Starts: Children Return        Tuesday 23rd April 

Bank Holiday                                 Monday 6th May 

Half Term:                                       Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 

INSET Day:                                      Friday 28th June 

Term Ends:                                      Friday 19th July   

INSET Day:                                      Monday 22nd July  

 
               

 

 



  


